

HOLY CROSS ACADEMY ATHLETIC PROGRAM COMMITMENT LETTER FOR STUDENTS & PARENTS

STUDENT COMMITMENT

I promise to abide by all Rules and Regulations put forth by Holy Cross Academy (HCA), the HCA Athletic Program, and my team's coach.

I promise to exhibit good sportsmanship at all practices and games, to show respect and consideration for my teammates, opponents, and all coaches and officials.

I am making the commitment to attend all practices and games. I will notify my coach if there is a conflict in my schedule. I understand that I may not start the next game if I miss a practice.

I promise, to the best of my ability, to maintain high standards in my schoolwork. I promise to keep up my grades and seek appropriate help if I am falling behind or having problems. I understand that I may be suspended from the team if my grades do not meet the guidelines in the Rules and Regulations.

I acknowledge the fact that I am representing my school, Holy Cross Academy, and will always behave according to the virtues my school represents. I promise to maintain and exhibit the Christian values expected of a HCA student. I accept responsibility for my behavior during practices, games, and when being transported to/from games. I understand the consequences of my behavior according to the Rules and Regulations of Holy Cross Academy and the HCA Athletic Program.

Student Signature

Date

PARENT/GUARDIAN COMMITMENT

I give my permission for my child, _______, to participate in the Holy Cross Academy (HCA) Athletic Program. I have read the Rules and Regulations put forth by the School and the Program. I acknowledge and accept the risks inherent in sports participation, including the possibility of injury to my child. I promise to make the commitment to have my child attend all practices and games. I will have my child notify his/her coach if there is a conflict or reason why he/she may not attend a practice or game.

I understand a uniform is issued to the student-athlete and any uniform not returned or damaged will result in a \$75 replacement fee. No student may participate in any future sports until the debt is settled. Like any other fees, this must be paid before the end-of-year report card is issued.

As parent or legal guardian, I remain fully responsible for any legal responsibility which may result from any personal actions taken by my child.

I understand that each team participating in the HCA Athletic Program is required to hold one fundraiser. I commit to support these activities together with my child. I further understand that the proceeds from all fundraisers belong to the Athletic Program and decisions as to the use of such funds will be made by the Athletic Board and/or the Athletic Coordinator.

I understand that no parent is permitted to spend Athletic Program funds, including fundraising proceeds, without the permission of the Athletic Board and/or the Athletic Coordinator.

Parent/Guardian Signature